
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 

 

IN RE COPAXONE 40 MG CONSOLIDATED 
CASES 

 

     
 
 
    C.A. No. 1:14-1171-GMS 

 
(CONSOLIDATED) 

 
SANDOZ INC. AND MOMENTA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.’S  

NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS PURSUANT TO RULE 30(b)(1) 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 26 

and 30, Sandoz Inc. and Momenta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (“Sandoz”) will take the deposition 

upon oral examination of the following witnesses, beginning at 9:00 a.m. at the Law Offices of 

RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK LLP, 6 West Hubbard Street, Chicago, IL 60654, on the 

following dates to be agreed-upon by Plaintiffs and Defendants. 

John P. White – February 17, 2016 
Gary J. Gershik – February 18, 2016 

Cindy S. Shu – February 19, 2016 
 

These depositions shall be for all allowable purposes.  These depositions shall be 

conducted in accordance with the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and applicable Local Rules 

of Civil Practice and Procedure of the United States District Court for the District of Delaware 

(“Local Rules”), and will continue from day to day until completed or until adjournment by the 

parties. 

The oral examinations shall be conducted before a court reporter, notary public, or other 

officer authorized to administer oaths under the law.  These depositions shall be recorded by 

stenographic, audio, audiovisual, video, and/or real-time computer means.  You are invited to 
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attend and examine the deponents in accordance with the Federal Rules and applicable Local 

Rules. 

 

PROCTOR HEYMAN ENERIO LLP 
 
 
 /s/ Dominick T. Gattuso       

Dominick T. Gattuso (# 3630) 
300 Delaware Ave., Suite 200 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (308) 472-7300 
Email: DGattuso@proctorheyman.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendants Sandoz Inc. 
and Momenta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
 

OF COUNSEL: 
 
William A. Rakoczy 
Deanne M. Mazzochi 
Rachel Pernic Waldron 
Thomas H. Ehrich 
Matthew V. Anderson 
Erin M. Forbes 
Christopher P. Galligan 
RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK LLP 
6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 222-7543 
wrakoczy@rmmslegal.com 
dmazzochi@rmmslegal.com 
rwaldron@rmmslegal.com 
tehrich@rmmslegal.com 
manderson@rmmslegal.com 
eforbes@rmmslegal.com 
cgalligan@rmmslegal.com 
 
Dated: February 10, 2016 
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